PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2015/ 903 Dated Peshawar, the _____/01/2015.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Inter Provincial Coordination, Department.

Subject: JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 659 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 06-01-2015 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 659 moved by Mr. Shah Ram Khan, Senior Minister for Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Inayatullah, Senior Minister for Local Government, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Ghani, Minister for Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr.Muhammad Ali, Parliamentary Secretary for Finance Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Saeed Gul, Parliamentary Secretary for Local Government, Mr. Zareen Gul, Syed Sardar Hussain Shah, Mr. Bakht Baidar, Syed Jaffar Shah, and Arbab Akbar Hayat, Member's Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

مشتركمقرارداد

چونکہ ملا کند ڈویزن فری ٹیکس زون ہے وہاں پر کسی قسم کے کوئی ٹیکس چار جز نہیں ہیں جو موبائل کمپنیاں ملا کند ڈویزن میں ہیں موبائل کار ڈلو ڈکر نے پر مہلغ 24.99روپے دفاقی حکومت ٹیکس وصول کرتی ہے۔ لہلدایہ اسمبلی صوبائل حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ وفاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ ملا کند ڈویزن میں موبائل فون کار ڈلو ڈکر نے پر ٹیکس ختم کیا جائے۔

Yours faithfully,

(ABDUL MAJEED)

Assistant Secretary-IV Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa